Bharati Vidyapeeth University Medical College Pune
Department of Surgery

November 2018
Post Graduate Teaching Programme

Date Day Time Presentation Presenting Person Teacher in Charge
02/11/2018 | Friday 2.30- 4 | Case Presentation Dr. Simran Dr. M Ketkar
Pm *Model Psn: Dr.
Rachana
03/11/2018 | Saturday 12.30- | Laparoscopy skills All JRs Dr. Swati
1.30pm | Learning —In surg Skill
Lab
05-10 Nov | Monday- DIWALI BREAK - -
2018 Saturday
13/11/2018 | Tuesday 2.30 -4 | Case Presentation Dr. Ayush Dr. Deshmukh
Pm *Model Psn: Dr.
Praveen
14/11/2018 | Wednesday | 2.30 — | Seminar: Acute Drs. Durga, Akshay | Dr. Shilpa Patankar
4 pm Pancreatitis Saurabh
16/11/2018 | Friday 2.30 — | Case Presentation Dr. Bianca Dr. Taralekar
4 Pm *Model Psn: Dr.
Abhay
17/11/2018 | Saturday 1230- Laparoscopy / All JRs Dr. Swati
1.30pm | Endoscopy Learning —In Dr. Milind Joshi
surg Skill Lab
20/11/2018 | Tuesday 2.30- Radiology Meeting Dr. Chandarvarman HOD Radiology
4pm
21/11/2018 | Wednesday | 2.30- 4 | Seminar: Chronic Drs. Chandervarman, | Dr. Chandorkar
Pm Pancreatitis Varsha , Ram
23/11/2018 | Friday 2.30- Case Presentation Dr. Viraj Dr. Kharat
4pm *Model Psn: Dr.
Milind
24/11/2018 | Saturday 1230- Laparoscopy skills All JRs Dr. Swati
1.30pm | Learning —In surg Skill Dr. Milind Joshi
Lab
27/11/2018 | Tuesday 2.30 — | Journal Presentation and | Dr.Rachna (Gl & Dr. J K Banerjee
4Pm review HPB Fellow)
28/11/2018 | Wednesday | 2.30 -4 | Faculty Lecture : Dr. J K Banerjee
pm Pancreatic
Transplantation
30/11/2018 | Friday 2.30- Month end Examination | All residents must Lecturer Unit I11(
4.00 (topics : Surg Anat of attend Dr. Girija) Results
Pm Panc, Ac & Chr to be submitted to

Pancreatitis

HOD in 1 week)

*Lecturer detailed for model presentation is expected to demonstrate an ideal way of presentation of this
particular case

Dr. Mrunal Ketkar
Prof & Head
Dept of Surgery




Bharati Vidyapeeth University Medical College Pune

Department of Surgery

December 2018

Post Graduate Teaching Programme

Date Day Time Presentation Presenting Person | Teacher in Charge
01/12/2018 | Saturday 1230-1.30pm | Laparoscopy skills All JRs Dr. Swati Inamdar
Learning —In surg Skill

Lab
04/12/2018 | Tuesday 2-4 pm Seminar: Surgical Drs. Durga Dr. Shinde
Anatomy of Colon & ,Akshay, Saurabh
Rectum
05/12/2018 | Wednesday | 2-4 pm Case Presentation Dr. Urvashi Dr. M. Ketkar
07/12/2018 | Friday 2-4 pm Case Presentation Dr. Tejas Dr. Kharat
08/12/2018 | Saturday 1230-1.30pm | Laparoscopy skills All JRs Dr. Swati Inamdar
Learning —In surg Skill
Lab
11/12/2018 | Tuesday 2-4 pm Radiology Meeting Dr. Varsha Patil HOD Radiology
12/12/2018 | Wednesday | 2-4 pm Laparoscopy skills All JRs Dr. Kharat
Learning —In surg Skill
Lab
14/12/2018 | Friday 2-4 pm Case Presentation Dr. Vashista Dr. Chandorkar
15/12/2018 | Saturday 12.30-1.30 Laparoscopy skills All JRs Dr. Swati Inamdar
pm Learning —In surg Skill
Lab
18/12/2018 | Tuesday 2-4 pm Seminar : Colo Rectal Dr. Prajyoth, Dr. J K Banerjee
carcinoma Rajeev, Siddharth
19/12/2018 | Wednesday | 2-4 pm Case Presentation Dr. Simranjit Dr. S Patankar
21/12/2018 | Friday 2-4 pm Case Presentation Dr. Bianca Dr. Deshmukh
22/12/2018 | Sat 1230-1.30pm | Laparoscopy skills All JRs Dr. Swati Inamdar
Learning —In surg Skill
Lab
26/12/2018 | Wednesday | 2-4 pm Faculty Lecture Topic : By Dr. Rachana Dr. Banerjee
Management colorectal
Ca with synchronus
liver metastasis
28/12/2018 | Friday 2-4 pm Journal Presentation and | Dr. Siddhant Dr. Taralekar
review
29/12/2018 | Saturday 1230-1.30pm | Month end Examination | All residents must | Lecturer Unit -I( Dr.
(topics : Small bowvel, attend Milind) Results to
Large bowel, Rectum, be submitted to
anal canal) HOD in 1 week)

*Lecturer detailed for model presentation is expected to demonstrate an ideal way of presentation of this

particular case

Dr. Mrunal Ketkar

Prof & Head

Dept of Surgery




Bharati Vidyapeeth University Medical College Pune

Department of Surgery
January 2019

Post Graduate Teaching Programme

Date Day Time | Presentation Presenting Person Teacher in
Charge
01/01/2 | Tuesday 2-4 Seminar: Surgical Anatomy of anal | Drs. Prajyoth, Dr. M. Ketkar
019 pm canal, pathophysiology of Rajeev, Siddharth
defaecation, Rectal prolapse

02/01/2 | Wednesday 2-4 Case Presentation Dr. Sameer Dr. Kharat
019 pm
04/01/2 | Friday 2-4 Case Presentation Dr. Kshitij Dr. Chandorkar
019 pm
05/01/2 | Saturday 1230- | Laparoscopy skills Learning —In All JRs Dr. Swati
019 1.30p | surg Skill Lab Inamdar

m
08/01/2 | Tuesday 2-4 Radiology Meeting Dr. Jay Durga HOD Radiology
019 pm
09/01/2 | Wednesday 2-4 Seminar: Haemorrhoids, Fissure, Drs. Jay Durga, Dr. Shinde
019 pm Fistula in ano, perianal abscess Akshay, Saurabh
11/01/2 | Friday 2-4 Case Presentation Viraj Dr. J. K.
019 pm Banerjee
12/01/2 | Saturday 12.30- | Laparoscopy skills Learning —In All residents Dr. Swati
019 1.30 | surg Skill Lab/ Anatomy dissection Inamdar

pm
15/01/2 | Tuesday 2-4 Seminar : Inflammatory Bowel Drs. Ram, Varsha, Dr. Deshmukh
019 pm Disease, Diverticular ds of colon Chandarvarman
16/01/2 | Wednesday 2-4 Case Presentation Dr. Ayush Dr Bansode
019 pm
18/01/2 | Friday 2-3 1.Case Presentation 1.Dr. Urvashi Dr. S. Patankar
019 pm 2.Guest lecture on Probiotics 2.Dr. Rama

3-4 Krishnan

pm
19/01/2 | Saturday 1230- | Laparoscopy skills Learning —In All Residents Dr. Swati
019 1.30p | surg Skill Lab/Anatomy dissection Inamdar

m
22/01/2 | Tuesday 2-4 Radiology Meeting Dr. Prajyoth HOD Radiology
019 pm
23/01/2 | Wednesday 2-4 Faculty Lecture By Dr. M. Ketkar
019 pm Topic : Osteomies
25/01/2 | Friday 2-4 Journal Presentation and review Dr. Prudvivardhan Dr. Juthika
019 pm
29/01/2 | Tuesday 2-4 Anatomy demo on Cadaver (Upper | Co-ordination by Dr. Shende
019 pm Limb)+ demo tendon repair Dr. Ayush ,Plastic Surgery
30/01/2 | Wednesday 2-4 Achalasia cardia with Epiphrenic Dr. Rachana, Dr.J. K.
019 pm Esophageal diverticulum : a rare Fellow, HPB & GI | Banerjee

presentation Surgery

31/01/2 | Thursday 2-3 Month end Examination (topics : All residents must Lecturer Unit -1(
019 pm anal canal, rectal prolapsed, attend Dr. Pravin)

Inflamm Bowel Ds, Fissure, fistula
in ano, haemorrhoids, perianal
abscess

Results to be
submitted to
HOD in 1 week)

*Lecturer detailed for model presentation is expected to demonstrate an ideal way of presentation of this
particular case

Dr. Mrunal Ketkar

Prof & Head




Bharati Vidyapeeth University Medical College Pune
Department of Surgery
February 2019
Post Graduate Teaching Programme

Date Day Time | Presentation Presenting Person Teacher in Charge
01 Feb Wed 2-4 Case presentation Tejas Dr Kharat
2019 pm
02 Feb Sat 12.30- | Laparoscopy skills All residents Dr Swati Inamdar
2019 1.30 Learning —In surg Skill
pm Lab/ Anatomy dissection
05 Feb Tue 2-4 Anatomy dissection Res posted in Dr Hemant
2019 pm demonstration : Neck, Oncosurgery to Lekawale
Thyroid make all
arrangements
06 Feb Fri 2-4 Seminar: Surgical Prajyoth, Rajeev, Dr Taralekar
2019 pm Anatomy of Tongue, Floor | Siddharth
of mouth, Pharynx, Neck
, Thyroid, parathyroid
08 Feb Fri 2-4 Case presentation Bianca Dr Chandorkar
2019 pm
09 Feb Sat 12.30- | Laparoscopy skills All residents Dr Swati Inamdar
2019 1.30 Learning —In surg Skill
pm Lab/ Anatomy dissection
12 Feb Tue 2-4 Radiology Meeting Rajeev HOD Radiology
2019 pm
13 Feb Wed 2-4 Seminar :Thyroid, Durga, Dr Shinde
2019 pm parathyroid ( minus Akshay,Saurav
Carcinoma Thyroid)
15 Feb Fri 2-4 Guest Lectures : By Invited Guest Chair Person : Dr
2019 pm Supplimentary Parentral speakers M Ketkar/ Dr.
Nutrition Maudar
16 Feb Sat 12.30- | Laparoscopy skills All residents Dr Swati Inamdar
2019 1.30 Learning —In surg Skill
pm Lab/ Anatomy dissection
19 Feb Tue 2-4 Anatomy dissection Res posted in Dr Hemant
2019 pm demonstration : Neck, Oncosurgery to Lekawale
Thyroid make all
arrangements Dr.
Pravin
20 Feb Wed 2-4 Case presentation Simran Dr J K Banerjee
2019 Pm
21-24 Thu- | RESCON
Feb2019 Sun
24 Feb Sun 10 - Month end Examination : | All residents must Lecturer Unit -111(
2019 11 pm | topics :1. Surgical attend Dr Abhay) Results
anatomy ( neck, floor of to be submitted to
mouth, tongue, pharynx, HOD in 1 week)
thyroid )
2.Thyroid 3.Parathyroid
26 Feb Tue 2-4 Radiology Meeting Saurav HOD Radiology
2019 pm
27 Feb Wed 2-4 Faculty Lecture By Dr Hemant
2019 pm Topic : Current Lekawale
Management of Thyroid Oncosurgeon
cancers

Dr. Mrunal Ketkar

Prof & HOD

Dept of Surgery




Bharati Vidyapeeth University Medical College Pune

Department of Surgery
April 2019

Post Graduate Teaching Programme

Date Day | Time Presentation Presenting Teacher in Charge
Person
02/04/19 Tue | 2-4pm | Case presentation Kshitij Dr Taralekar
03 April Wed | 2-4pm | HIV Workshop Details C/O Lab
2018 Residents
05 April Fri 2-4 pm | Anatomy dissection demonstration : Axilla Res posted in | Dr Hemant Lekawale
2019 Oncosurgery
to make all
arrangements
09 April Tue | 2-4pm | Radiology Meeting Akshay Rao HOD Radiology
2019
10 April Wed | 2-4 Pm | Anatomy of inguinoscrotal region, testis, Varsha C/O HOD Paed Surgery
2019 Hernia, Hydrocoele(paediatric), UDT,
Varicocoele, Torsion testis Chandravarma
n
Ram
12 April Fri 2-4 pm | Case presentation Simran Dr Ketkar
2019
13 April Sat 12.30- | Laparoscopy skills Learning —In surg Skill All residents | Dr Swati Inamdar
2019 1.30 Lab/ Anatomy dissection
pm
16 April Tue | 2-4 pm | Case presentation Vashist Dr Kharat
2019
17 April Wed | 2-4 Pm | Vitellointestinal duct anomalies, Malrotation, | Prajyoth C/O HOD Paed Surgery
2019 CDH
Rajiv
Siddhath
19 April Fri 2-4 pm | Anatomy dissection demonstration : Liver, Dr Pankhil to | DrJ K Banerjee
2019 Pancreas supervise all
arrangements
20 April Sat 12.30- | Laparoscopy skills Learning —In surg Skill All residents | Dr Swati Inamdar
2019 1.30 Lab/ Anatomy dissection
pm
24 April Wed | 2-4 Pm | Intussusception, Neck swellings: Durga C/O HOD Paed Surgery
2019 Thyroglossal cyst, Branchial cyst/ sinus,
Cystic hygroma, Dermoid cyst and other Akshay
sinuses Saurabh
25/04/19 Thur | 2-4pm | Neonatal intestinal obstruction, Dr. Abhilasha

Hirschprung’s disease, ARM, Atresias..

( paediatric surgeon)




26 April Fri 2-4 pm | Faculty Lecture; Dr
2019 o . Shrotriya,Paed
Applied liver anatomy & Physiology Surgery
27 April Sat 12.30- | Laparoscopy skills Learning —In surg Skill All residents | Dr Swati Inamdar
2019 1.30 Lab/ Anatomy dissection
pm

28 April Sun | 1lam | Month end Examination : topics: Complete All residents Lecturer Unit -11( Dr

2019 Paediatric Surgery must attend Juthikaa ) Results to be
submitted to HOD in 1
week).Invigilation by
Lecturer on call on the day
of exam

30 April Tue | 2-4pm | Radiology Meeting Siddharth HOD Radiology

2019

Dr. Mrunal Ketkar

Prof & Head

Dept of Surgery




